The rate of interest to be charged for the non-payment of taxes or Added 

Assessments in the event that any payment or any installment is not made 

within the tenth (10) calendar date after the date the same shall become 
payable, shall be eight percent (8%) per annum on the first one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500) of the delinquency, and eighteen percent (18%) on 
any amount in excess of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) which 

shall be computed and charged to the principal sum due.  Taxpayers with a 
delinquency in excess of $10,000 who fail to pay delinquency prior to the end 
of the calendar year shall be charged a penalty of six percent (6%) of the 

delinquency.